@ OILQUICK® S

Automatic quick coupler systems 0QSS - FACTORY CONTROL

0Q40 - 0Q120

Manufacturer:

OilQuickAmericas
155 Main Street
Superior, WI 54880
Phone: 262.607.8425

Fax: 715.395.3703 When ordering spare parts:
¢ Include the part number, description and desired quantities.
E-mail: info@oilquickamericas.com e Include your complete address.

Web: www.oilquickamericas.com e Specify how the parts are to be delivered.






@ OILQUICK"

Automatic quick coupler systems

TABLE OF CONTENTS

OQSS - FACTORY SETTINGS

1.0 - OQSS SYSTEM 4
1.1-0QSS COMPONENTS 4
1.2 - DISPLAY MODULE 6

7

2.0 - DEPRESSURIZATION VALVE (12 VDC 0Q4123125)

Parts manual 0Q40 - 0Q120 OQSS FACTORY CONTROL o: OI LQU ICK® OQE07854 - 11-20-20250

Automatic quick coupler systems



1.0 - 0QSS SYSTEM
1.1 - 0QSS COMPONENTS

FULL SYSTEM WITH LOCK PRESSURE SENSOR AND AUX RELIEF

QC SWITCH SIGNAL
YELLOW LEAD

QC SWITCH SIGNAL
YELLOW LEAD

CATERPILLAR NEXT GEN EXCAVATOR SYSTEM

All cables / harnesses labeled with part number at each end.

°Parts manual 0Q40 - 0Q120 OQSS FACTORY CONTROL O: OI LQU ICK® OQE07854 - 11-20-2025

Automatic quick coupler systems



**FULL SYSTEM INSTALLATION SHOWN*** REVISIONS
COMPONENTS SUPPLIED AND INSTALLED DEPENDANT UPON COUPLER SIZE AND  fRe-ECN SaSCRIPTON N
MACHINE CONFIGURATION A
C
1. HARNESS LABELS DESIGNATE CONNECTION TO BE MADE AT EACH END.
2. HARNESS KITS VARY PER COUPLER SIZE AND CONFIGURATION.
3. "CABLE 8-POS FEMALE M12/PL 3M" (ITEM 8) PRE-INSTALLED ON COUPLER.
4. HYDRAULIC VALVES SHOWN FOR REFERENCE.
« DEPRESSURIZATION VALVE (ITEM 18A/B) NOT USED IN OQ 40 / 0Q45 COUPLERS.
e OQEO07037 CABLE DT PL/RCPT VALVE EXT 3M SUPPLIED UPON REQUEST.
ITEM PART# NAME QY  uom
1 |oQEo7464 |FACTORY CONTROL 0QSS DISPLAY 1 EA
2 |0QE07283  |HARNESS DISPLAY 0QSS CAT 1 EA
3 |0QE07282  |CABLE CAB DT PL/RPCT SENSOR / POWER 1 EA
4 |0QE07494 |HARNESS DISPLAY 0QSS FACTORY CONTROL 1 EA
5 |0QE07492 |HARNESS CAB 0QSS FACTORY CONTROL 1 EA
6 |OQE05998 |CABLE DT PL/RCPT SENSOR 4 M 1 EA
7 |0QE05999  |CABLE DT PL/PL PSI SENSOR 10M 1 EA
8 |OQF07560 |CABLE 8-POS FEMALE M12/PL 3M 1-3 EA
9 |0Q1800514 [LOCK SENSOR E-VA 0-1 EA
10 |0QE06267 |BUZZER ASSY THREE WIRE DT06-4S 0-2 EA
11 |OQE05995  |CABLE DT PL/PLVALVE 3M 1 EA
12 |0QE06338 |CABLE DT PL/PL PSI SENSOR 4M 1 EA
13 |OQE06340 |SENSOR PRESSURE 7500 PSI 04MB DT 1-3 EA
30-00864  |HEAT SHRINK 22-18 RING TERMINAL, 10-24 2 EA
30-00865  |HEAT SHRINK 22-18 RING TERMINAL, 1/4" 2 EA
14 |30-00866  |HEAT SHRINK 22-18 RING TERMINAL, 3/8" 2 EA
30-00879  |HEAT SHRINK 16-14 RING TERMINAL, 10-24 1 EA
30-00880  |HEAT SHRINK 16-14 RING TERMINAL, 1/4" 1 EA
30-00881  |HEAT SHRINK 16-14 RING TERMINAL, 3/8" 1 EA M”ER'A”
St e WO S e mpIE Nt e pllce = = T o D D e oo oo o
16 |30-00862 INLINE FUSE HOLDER MINI 1 EA T T e o s CoumA T i S oo st o
17 |30-00863  |FUSE 10AMP MINI 1 EA @ OILQUICK® =g
18a |0Q4123124 |VALVE - DEPRESSURIZATION 24V DT (0Q60-5 - 0Q120) 1 EA OIERANGES UNEss [DRAWNBY:JP8 AT OO
18b |0Q4123125 |DEPRESSURIZATION VALVE DOUBLE, 12V (OQ60-5 - 0Q120) 1 EA SRR o,
19 30-00894 CORRUGATED SPLIT LOOM .125" ID 30 FT DECIMAL X.XXX_|+.005 |DESCRIPTION:
20 [30-00892  |zIP TIE.098" X 3.9" BLACK 15 EA A \WIRING DIAGRAM
21 [30-00893  |zIP TIE.098" X 3.9" RED 15 EA SCALE.  NTs  [oLoTR-OCeS 0M00B0
22 |0QE07037 |CABLE DT PL/RCPT VALVE EXT 3M 0-3 EA WEIGHT: tss| A |oQE078ss A

Parts manual 0Q40 - 0Q120 OQSS FACTORY CONTROL

Automatic quick coupler systems

@ OILQUICK® OQE07854 - 11-20-2025



1.2 - DISPLAY MODULE

ITEM PART# NAME QTy uom
1 OQE06265 0Q40-0Q120 OQSS DISPLAY 1 EA
2 OQE05390 PLATE BENT M835 MOUNT 1 EA
3 OQE06268 RAM MT-DIAMOND BALL BASE-B 1 EA
4 0Q7072033 [(WASHER NORDLOCK M5-9.0X1.8 4 EA
5 0Q7060140 [SCREW MC6S M5x22 12.9 2 EA
6 50-01096 NUT NYLOCK M5-0.8 Z_ 2 EA
7 OQE05783 RAM MT SHORT ARM-B 1 EA
8 OQE05905 RAM MT-SUCTION BASE-B BALL 1 EA

eParts manual 0Q40 - 0Q120 OQSS FACTORY CONTROL

@ OILQUICK®

Automatic quick coupler systems

OQE07854 - 11-20-2025




2.0-0Q4123124 - DEPRESSURIZATION VALVE (12 VDC 0Q4123125)

For working hydraulics 1 & 2

Alternative line to tank

ITEM PARTH# NAME QTyY uom
1 0Q4115423 HYDRAULIC BLOCK, DEPRESSURIZING KIT 1 EA
2 0Q7060056 SCREW MC6S M8 - 1.25x 80 12.9 2 EA
3 50-00773 WASHER NORDLOCK M8 2 EA
4 0Q7200207 NIPPLE ORFSO4 UF-M14x1,5 UF 3 EA
5 0Q7200214 PLUG M14x1,5 2 EA

6A 0Q7005082 VALVE CARTRIDGE 2/2 PRV WTB 2 EA
6B 0Q7005069 VALVE CARTRIDGE 2/2 PRV PARKER 2 EA
7A1 [0Q7005083 SOLENOID 28V, DT, DEPRESSURIZING 2 EA
7B1 |0Q7005070 SOLENOID 24V, DT, DEPRESSURIZING SQUARE 2 EA
7A2 10Q7005084 SOLENOQID 12V, DT, DEPRESSURIZING ROUND 2 EA
7B2  |0Q7005071 SOLENOID 12V, DT, DEPRESSURIZING SQUARE 2 EA

Parts manual 0Q40 - 0Q120 OQSS FACTORY CONTROL

@ OILQUICK® OQE07854 - 11-20-2025

Automatic quick coupler systems



Dealer:

@ OILQUICK"

Automatic quick coupler systems

OilQuickAmericas
155 Main Street
Superior, WI 54880
Phone: 262.607.8425
Fax: 715.395.3703

E-mail: info@oilquickamericas.com
Web: www.oilquickamericas.com

Part Number: OQE07854  10-24-2025



